3/26/25, 2:35 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KHANDWA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1000041

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 54105

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, HARSUD NAKA ROAD,

KHANDWA, KHANDWA, - 450001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DHANI RAM PATEL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principalkvknw@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07332222375

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/

https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-
disclosure/
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1 PRINCIPAL DHANI RAM PATEL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 47

PGT 11

TGT 18

PRT 18
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Nil
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS NIL

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 77 75 97.40

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 78 75 96.15

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 60702
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 43893
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 116
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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THREE GOT COMPARTMENT
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INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 36

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/DPmCp2wRsN8
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Smt. Bharti Jaiswal PRT Post Graduate
Sh. Pradeep Maltare OTHER Intermediate
Sh. Santosh Kumar PGT Post Graduate
Ms. Shabana Saifee TGT Post Graduate
Smt.Preeti Tiwari TGT Post Graduate
Smt. Amita Sharma TGT Post Graduate
Sh. Santosh Gawle TGT Post Graduate
Sh. Abhineet Bhatt PET Post Graduate
Lokendra S Yadav PGT MA

Kamna Mangrole TGT P.G.

Preeti Batho TGT P.G.

Vibhavari Tiwari TGT P.G.

Meetali Halwai TGT P.G.

Mr Abhishek Kumar Nayak PRT P.G.

Mr. Keshav Kaushik TGT U.G.

Ms. Milan Singh Dhillon PRT INTERMEDIATE
Sheetal Devda PRT POST Graduate
YASHDEV HADA PGT MSC

ABHINAV SULYA TGT MA

Vijendra Singh Chandel TGT M. Tech.

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ARCHANA RATHORE
KIRAN TAK

JAGDISH PATIDAR
DHANIRAM PATEL
ASHISH KUMAR SONI

MANISH AGRAWAL

SANTOSH KUMAR YADAW
ANJALI PANDEY

LAXMI PRASAD CHOUDHARI
Alok singh

SATYA PRAKASH

ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA
HARENDRA PRASAD
Pratibha Chaudhary

Sahil

Nandkumar Kushwah
Darshan Pal Singh Chouhan
Dr. Venu sharma

ATUL KUMAR

Richa Sharma

Vaibhav chouhan
Shambhavi Mishra

Diksha Anjan

Divya Chaudhary

SONALI

AWANTIKA MADDHESIYA

DEEPA PAL
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

MSC

MA MUSIC

M.Sc.

MLIS

M.COM MA ECONOMICS MA
ENGLISH

MASTER OF ECONOMICS

MASTER OF FINE ARTS

MA HINDI

MA

M.SC PHYSICS

M.SC MATHS

M.A. HISTORY

M.SC BOTONY

B.A.

B.A.

M.B.A

M.SC.CHEMISTRY P.HD

B.Sc. D.EI.Ed.

MA B.Ed

M.A.

B.Sc D.ElL.Ed.

B.EI.Ed.

B.com, D.EIL.Ed.

M.Sc, D.EI.Ed

BSc DEIEd

B.Sc D.EI.Ed
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
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SHIVANSH SHARMA

Shubham shukla

NISTHA SHARMA

BENIPRASAD BAGHEL

GAURI SUNIL RAM

RASHMI ATUL SONI

SHUBHAM JAIN

SATYAM PATEL
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PRT B.Sc

PRT B.Sc

PRT B.A.

OTHER B.COM

PRT B.A.D.ED

PRT M.SC B.ED

TGT MA Hindi, Sanskrit
PTI mped
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