# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA KHANDWA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1000041
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	54105
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, HARSUD NAKA ROAD, KHANDWA, KHANDWA, - 450001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DHANI RAM PATEL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principalkvknw@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07332222375

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

#### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://khandwa.kvs.ac.in/cbse-mandatory-public-disclosure/

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DHANI RAM PATEL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	11
	TGT	18
	PRT	18
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Nil
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	NIL

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	77	75	97.40	TWO GOT COMPARTMENT

#### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2024	78	75	96.15	THREE GOT COMPARTMENT
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
0.1	\/E 4 B		NIO 0-	5400	DEL MADICO.

# E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	60702
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	43 & 93
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 116

4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DPmCp2wRsN8

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Smt. Bharti Jaiswal	PRT	Post Graduate
2	Sh. Pradeep Maltare	OTHER	Intermediate
3	Sh. Santosh Kumar	PGT	Post Graduate
4	Ms. Shabana Saifee	тдт	Post Graduate
5	Smt.Preeti Tiwari	тдт	Post Graduate
6	Smt. Amita Sharma	TGT	Post Graduate
7	Sh. Santosh Gawle	тдт	Post Graduate
8	Sh. Abhineet Bhatt	PET	Post Graduate
9	Lokendra S Yadav	PGT	MA
10	Kamna Mangrole	TGT	P.G.
11	Preeti Batho	TGT	P.G.
12	Vibhavari Tiwari	TGT	P.G.
13	Meetali Halwai	TGT	P.G.
14	Mr Abhishek Kumar Nayak	PRT	P.G.
15	Mr. Keshav Kaushik	TGT	U.G.
16	Ms. Milan Singh Dhillon	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
17	Sheetal Devda	PRT	POST Graduate
18	YASHDEV HADA	PGT	MSC
19	ABHINAV SULYA	TGT	MA
20	Vijendra Singh Chandel	тдт	M. Tech.

	•••		0.0
21	ARCHANA RATHORE	TGT	MA
22	KIRAN TAK	TGT	MSC
23	JAGDISH PATIDAR	PRT	MA MUSIC
24	DHANIRAM PATEL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
25	ASHISH KUMAR SONI	OTHER	MLIS
26	MANISH AGRAWAL	PGT	M.COM MA ECONOMICS MA ENGLISH
27	SANTOSH KUMAR YADAW	PGT	MASTER OF ECONOMICS
28	ANJALI PANDEY	TGT	MASTER OF FINE ARTS
29	LAXMI PRASAD CHOUDHARI	PGT	MA HINDI
30	Alok singh	PGT	MA
31	SATYA PRAKASH	PGT	M.SC PHYSICS
32	ASHISH KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC MATHS
33	HARENDRA PRASAD	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. HISTORY
34	Pratibha Chaudhary	PGT	M.SC BOTONY
35	Sahil	OTHER	B.A.
36	Nandkumar Kushwah	OTHER	B.A.
37	Darshan Pal Singh Chouhan	OTHER	M.B.A
38	Dr. Venu sharma	PGT	M.SC.CHEMISTRY P.HD
39	ATUL KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc. D.El.Ed.
40	Richa Sharma	TGT	MA B.Ed
41	Vaibhav chouhan	PRT	M.A.
42	Shambhavi Mishra	PRT	B.Sc D.El.Ed.
43	Diksha Anjan	PRT	B.EI.Ed.
44	Divya Chaudhary	PRT	B.com , D.El.Ed.
45	SONALI	PRT	M.Sc, D.El.Ed
46	AWANTIKA MADDHESIYA	PRT	BSc DEIEd
47	DEEPA PAL	PRT	B.Sc D.El.Ed

48	SHIVANSH SHARMA	PRT	B.Sc
49	Shubham shukla	PRT	B.Sc
50	NISTHA SHARMA	PRT	B.A.
51	BENIPRASAD BAGHEL	OTHER	B.COM
52	GAURI SUNIL RAM	PRT	B.A. D.ED
53	RASHMI ATUL SONI	PRT	M.SC B.ED
54	SHUBHAM JAIN	TGT	MA Hindi, Sanskrit
55	SATYAM PATEL	PTI	mped